DCL DuoCare LED Patient Narrow
Patient Bed Light
DuoCare_LED www.alkco.com 11/23 page 1 of 3
Healthcare
DuoCare LED Patient Narrow
Patient Bed Light
Alkco DuoCare provides multifunction patient bed lighting in a narrow
beside-the-bed dual-fixture form factor. The DuoCare offers ambient

IP66WET
LOCATION
Ordering guide example:  8DCL4G38403840OS1DIMRR30N30LVDAREEM
Width Family Length Ceiling
Type
Ambient
Illumination LEDs Exam Illumination LEDs Lens Door Voltage Ambient Driver
8 DCL 4 G  –  –  –  –  –
8 8' DCL DuoCare
 LED
4 4' G Grid 1 1900 Lumens
2 2600 Lumens
3 3100 Lumens
830 80 CRI, 3000K
835 80 CRI, 3500K
840 80 CRI, 4000K
850 80 CRI, 5000K
930 90 CRI, 3000K
935 90 CRI, 3500K
940 90 CRI, 4000K
950 90 CRI, 5000K
1 1800 Lumens
2 2500 Lumens
3 3000 Lumens
830 80 CRI, 3000K
835 80 CRI, 3500K
840 80 CRI, 4000K
850 80 CRI, 5000K
930 90 CRI, 3000K
935 90 CRI, 3500K
940 90 CRI, 4000K
950 90 CRI, 5000K
O Diffuse Opal S Steel
A Aluminum
1 120V
2 227V
3 347V
DIM 2 0-10V 10%
Dimming
1DIM 0-10V 1%
Dimming
Notes
1. xx = CCT, specify A/27/30/35/40 A and 27 not available on Reading Light functions
2. Not available with 347V
3. Not available with highest lumen outputs
Additional Functions Controls Options
 –
Blank none
RLLxx1 Reading Light Left
RLRxx1 Reading Light Right
NLxx1 Night Light
Blank none
LVC/A2 non-dimming low voltage relay
connected to Ambient circuit (2)
LVC/A/E2 non-dimming low voltage relay
connected to ambient and exam
circuits
LVC/A/R2 non-dimming low-voltage relay
connected to ambient and reading
circuits
LVD/A2 dimmable low voltage relay connected
to ambient circuit
LVD/A/E2 dimmable low voltage relay connected
to ambient and exam circuits
LVD/A/R2 dimmable low voltage relay connected
to ambient and reading circuits
LVD/A/R/E2 dimmable low voltage relay connected
to ambient, reading and exam (non-
dimming) circuits
Blank none
EM3 10W emergency
AH Aluminum Housing
WL Wet Location